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ACADEMIC SECTION 

      

NOTICE 

 
RESULT OF B.Sc. NURSING (POST BASIC)  

 
  Result of entrance examination of B.Sc. Nursing (Post Basic) held on 

28.07.2020 has been uploaded on the PGI website. Candidates may see their 

score card on the link provided on the PGI website. A list of the provisionally eligible 

candidates is annexed. Mere reflecting name in the provisional list do not 

guarantee admission to the course. Their admission will be subject to further 

fulfilling the admission criteria and verification of original degree/certificates at the 

time of counseling/admission.  

  The provisionally eligible candidates are required to submit printout of 

online application form and photocopies of marksheets of matric, 10+2, GNM, 

registration certificate, reservation certificate etc. till 10.08.2020 by 05:00 PM in the 

office of Principal, National Institute of Nursing Education, PGIMER, Chandigarh. 

Candidates can also send their documents through e-mail at 

admissionsatnine@gmail.com. These documents are essentially required for 

scrutiny of the application, failing which the candidature of the candidates will be 

cancelled. 

Note: In case of tie of percentile, the rank will be determined on the 
basis of marks obtained in the qualifying examination. It may 
vary from the original list.  

 
     
             Sd/- 
Dated, Chandigarh the      Registrar 

04th August, 2020       PGIMER, Chandigarh 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 

PROVISIONAL LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR B.Sc. NURSING 
(POST BASIC) COURSE FOR 2020 SESSION IN ORDER OF MERIT 

GENERAL CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 22 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 
1 16154 VAISHALI BHARWAL Other Backward Classes (OBC) 99.8869 

2 16237 UPASANA General (UR) 99.6606 

3 16131 NIDHI SAMYAL General (UR) 99.2081 

4 16135 SONALI THAKUR General (UR) 99.2081 

5 16540 ANKITA CHAUDHARY General (UR) 98.9819 

6 16446 RITIKA ARORA General (UR) 98.5294 

7 16280 KIRPAL SINGH General (UR) 98.5294 

8 16252 PRITI SHARMA General (UR) 98.3032 

9 16529 SONALI General (UR) 98.0769 

10 16415 ANJU General (UR) 97.6244 

11 16490 MOHIT General (UR) 97.6244 

12 16504 SHWETA SHARMA General (UR) 97.3982 

13 16473 BHARTI KUMARI General (UR) 97.1719 

14 16574 DEEPIKA General (UR) 96.7195 

15 16245 SHWETA RANI General (UR) 96.7195 

16 16076 SURENDRA JAT Other Backward Classes (OBC) 96.4932 

17 16271 SANJAY KUMAR Scheduled Caste (SC) 96.2670 

18 16536 NEHA FAROOQ General (UR) 96.0407 

19 16351 NISHA General (UR) 95.8145 

20 16577 SHWETA BHARDWAJ General (UR) 95.5882 

21 16184 ASHA RANI General (UR) 95.3620 

22 16412 ANITA RANI General (UR) 95.1357 

23 16334 PRIYA PRABHA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 94.6833 

24 16564 GEETA Scheduled Caste (SC) 94.6833 

25 16116 MEENA KUMARI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 94.4570 

26 16282 DIKSHA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 94.2308 

27 16125 MADHU SHARMA General (UR) 93.7783 

28 16430 PREETI SINGHAL Scheduled Caste (SC) 93.7783 

29 16063 MAHENDRA PANWAR Scheduled Caste (SC) 93.0995 

30 16524 ANKITA SHARMA General (UR) 93.0995 

31 16548 SHWETA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 93.0995 

32 16516 ZAINAB NASIR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 92.8733 

33 16514 MADHU General (UR) 92.4208 

34 16120 SHILPA SHARMA General (UR) 92.4208 

35 16601 SHILPA General (UR) 91.7421 

36 16513 VIKAS SINGH General (UR) 91.7421 

37 16419 NISHA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 91.7421 

38 16515 SARFARAZ HUSAIN General (UR) 91.5158 

39 16097 ANITA KUMARI Scheduled Caste (SC) 91.0633 

40 16328 PRIYA KABDWAL General (UR) 91.0633 

41 16046 SANGEETA Scheduled Caste (SC) 90.6109 

42 16043 ROHIT KUMAR BAMNIYA Scheduled Caste (SC) 90.6109 

43 16130 REETA Scheduled Caste (SC) 90.3846 

44 16044 MANISH CHOUHAN Other Backward Classes (OBC) 89.9321 

45 16342 AMANDEEP BATTA General (UR) 89.9321 

46 16343 PREETI THAKUR General (UR) 89.2534 

47 16093 ARPANA DEVI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 89.2534 

48 16568 LUBNA RAIS Other Backward Classes (OBC) 89.2534 

49 16075 BIMLA DEVI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 88.5747 

50 16048 PRATIMA KUMARI Scheduled Caste (SC) 88.5747 

51 16157 ARJU Other Backward Classes (OBC) 88.5747 

52 16336 RAJVEER KAUR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 88.3484 

53 16115 SANEHA KUMARI General (UR) 87.2172 

54 16613 SIMRAN Other Backward Classes (OBC) 87.2172 

55 16290 SURJIT General (UR) 87.2172 

56 16556 VIKAS Scheduled Caste (SC) 87.2172 

57 16128 SHALINI DEVI General (UR) 87.2172 

58 16622 KRISHNA General (UR) 86.5385 

59 16051 ANITA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 86.5385 

60 16215 DEEPTI General (UR) 86.5385 

61 16064 ASLAM KHAN SINDHI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 86.0860 

62 16162 SHAKSHI Scheduled Caste (SC) 86.0860 

 



GENERAL CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 22 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 
63 16620 KANTA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 85.6335 

64 16456 JYOTI NANDAL General (UR) 85.6335 

65 16185 MEENU SEHGAL General (UR) 84.7285 

66 16187 PRABJOT KAUR General (UR) 84.7285 

67 16565 VANDANA General (UR) 84.7285 

68 16255 JASPAL SINGH Scheduled Caste (SC) 84.7285 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



OBC CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 14 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 

1 16154 VAISHALI BHARWAL Other Backward Classes (OBC) 99.8869 

2 16076 SURENDRA JAT Other Backward Classes (OBC) 96.4932 

3 16334 PRIYA PRABHA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 94.6833 

4 16282 DIKSHA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 94.2308 

5 16548 SHWETA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 93.0995 

6 16516 ZAINAB NASIR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 92.8733 

7 16419 NISHA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 91.7421 

8 16044 MANISH CHOUHAN Other Backward Classes (OBC) 89.9321 

9 16568 LUBNA RAIS Other Backward Classes (OBC) 89.2534 

10 16075 BIMLA DEVI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 88.5747 

11 16157 ARJU Other Backward Classes (OBC) 88.5747 

12 16336 RAJVEER KAUR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 88.3484 

13 16613 SIMRAN Other Backward Classes (OBC) 87.2172 

14 16051 ANITA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 86.5385 

15 16064 ASLAM KHAN SINDHI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 86.0860 

16 16620 KANTA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 85.6335 

17 16147 MANISHA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 84.0498 

18 16005 MANJINDER SINGH Other Backward Classes (OBC) 83.3710 

19 16083 RAKESH KUMAR BURDAK Other Backward Classes (OBC) 82.0136 

20 16354 AMRIT KAUR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 82.0136 

21 16031 RAMANDEEP KAUR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 82.0136 

22 16028 HARSHPREET KOUR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 81.3348 

23 16443 RASHU PAL Other Backward Classes (OBC) 80.8824 

24 16013 AMJAD KHAN Other Backward Classes (OBC) 80.4299 

25 16567 PINKY Other Backward Classes (OBC) 79.9774 

26 16594 KIRAN Other Backward Classes (OBC) 78.8462 

27 16523 MOHINI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 77.4887 

28 16426 DEEKSHA DEVI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 77.0362 

29 16036 AMARVIR KAUR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 76.3575 

30 16586 RENU YADAV Other Backward Classes (OBC) 75.9050 

31 16414 SHABNAM Other Backward Classes (OBC) 75.0000 

32 16198 RUPA   PAL Other Backward Classes (OBC) 73.4163 

33 16541 MAYURI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 72.2851 

34 16332 SUSTITA UTHANSING Other Backward Classes (OBC) 71.8326 

35 16068 HEMRAJ BURDAK Other Backward Classes (OBC) 70.4751 

36 16442 NEHA KUMARI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 70.4751 

37 16071 NARSA RAM SIYAG Other Backward Classes (OBC) 69.5701 

38 16499 KM JYOTI Other Backward Classes (OBC) 69.1176 

39 16604 MONIKA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 68.2127 

40 16526 POONAM PATEL Other Backward Classes (OBC) 68.2127 

41 16019 AMANDEEP KAUR Other Backward Classes (OBC) 66.6290 

42 16465 VIPIN YADAV Other Backward Classes (OBC) 66.6290 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SC CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 07 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 

1 16271 SANJAY KUMAR Scheduled Caste (SC) 96.2670 

2 16564 GEETA Scheduled Caste (SC) 94.6833 

3 16430 PREETI SINGHAL Scheduled Caste (SC) 93.7783 

4 16063 MAHENDRA PANWAR Scheduled Caste (SC) 93.0995 

5 16097 ANITA KUMARI Scheduled Caste (SC) 91.0633 

6 16046 SANGEETA Scheduled Caste (SC) 90.6109 

7 16043 ROHIT KUMAR BAMNIYA Scheduled Caste (SC) 90.6109 

8 16130 REETA Scheduled Caste (SC) 90.3846 

9 16048 PRATIMA KUMARI Scheduled Caste (SC) 88.5747 

10 16556 VIKAS Scheduled Caste (SC) 87.2172 

11 16162 SHAKSHI Scheduled Caste (SC) 86.0860 

12 16255 JASPAL SINGH Scheduled Caste (SC) 84.7285 

13 16146 BHARTI DEVI Scheduled Caste (SC) 82.0136 

14 16437 ANAMIKA BHATIA Scheduled Caste (SC) 81.7873 

15 16006 RAJDEEP NAHAR Scheduled Caste (SC) 79.2986 

16 16444 JYOTI BALA Scheduled Caste (SC) 77.4887 

17 16049 HARISH KATARIYA Scheduled Caste (SC) 77.0362 

18 16452 JATIN KUMAR Scheduled Caste (SC) 76.5837 

19 16396 POONAM KUMARI Scheduled Caste (SC) 76.5837 

20 16212 SUPREET Scheduled Caste (SC) 72.2851 

21 16152 ANAMIKA Scheduled Caste (SC) 70.4751 

22 16103 SHIVANI Scheduled Caste (SC) 70.4751 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ST CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 04 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 

1 16116 MEENA KUMARI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 94.4570 

2 16093 ARPANA DEVI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 89.2534 

3 16463 RANJNA KUMARI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 65.4977 

4 16397 POONAM KUMARI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 62.7828 

5 16492 MUMNE JONNOM Scheduled Tribe (ST) 56.9005 

6 16149 PROMILA DEVI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 54.4118 

7 16340 ABHISHEK KUMAR MEENA Scheduled Tribe (ST) 54.4118 

8 16145 SHALU DEVI Scheduled Tribe (ST) 46.9457 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PGI STAFF 

GENERAL CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 09 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 
1 16235 CHINGNGAIHLIAN Scheduled Tribe (ST) 87.5000 

2 16231 USHA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 62.5000 

 

OBC CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 03 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 
1 16231 USHA Other Backward Classes (OBC) 62.5000 

 

SC CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 02 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 
 

No candidates qualified in this category. 
 

 

ST CATEGORY - NO. OF SEATS: 01 
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the candidate Category Percentile 

 
1 16235 CHINGNGAIHLIAN Scheduled Tribe (ST) 87.5000 

 

Note: The above list is provisional subject to scrutiny/verification of documents.  


